C-40
The Standard Gulfbox includes two iron castings: A body casting and a locking lid.
Three brass items complete the unit: Inlet and Outlet pieces and an Expansion Connection.
The Gulfbox is designed for meter settings where shallow service lines are safe from freezing.  Connections to the service line
are 5-3/4" below the ground surface.
The inlet and outlet connections are horizontal only.  (See the drawing on page 41.)
A “Long” Style Gulfbox is available to accommodate a Cartridge Style Dual Check Valve.
The Gulfbox includes a specially adapted ball valve for dependable service control.

C-41
C-42
Ordering Information
*Grip Joint for CTS is available.  Add “-G” to the catalog number.
Special lettering on lids is available – contact factory for more information.
Ford Gulfboxes
For 5/8" Meters
Gulfboxes for 5/8" Meter
Long Gulfboxes for 5/8" Meter with Cartridge Style Dual Check Valve
CATALOG
NUMBER
DESCRIPTION APPROX.
WT. LBS.INLET OUTLET
G122-111 1/2" Flare Copper 1/2" Flare Copper 28.0
G122-133 3/4" Flare Copper 3/4" Flare Copper 28.0
G128-133 3/4" Flare Copper 3/4" Male Iron Pipe Threads 28.0
G144-133 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 28.0
G148-133 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 3/4" Male Iron Pipe Threads 28.0
G188-133 3/4" Male Iron Pipe Threads 3/4" Male Iron Pipe Threads 28.0
CATALOG
NUMBER
DESCRIPTION APPROX.
WT. LBS.INLET OUTLET
GHC122-133 3/4" Flare Copper 3/4" Flare Copper 34.0
GHC144-133 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 34.0
GHC148-133 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 3/4" Male Iron Pipe Threads 34.0
GHC188-133 3/4" Male Iron Pipe Threads 3/4" Male Iron Pipe Threads 34.0
C-43
Ordering Information
*Grip Joint for CTS is available.  Add “-G” to the catalog number.
Special lettering on lids is available – contact factory for more information.
Ford Gulfboxes
For 5/8"x3/4" Meters
Gulfboxes for 5/8"x3/4" Meter
Long Gulfboxes for 5/8"x3/4" Meter with Cartridge Style Dual Check Valve
CATALOG
NUMBER
DESCRIPTION APPROX.
WT. LBS.INLET OUTLET
G122-211 1/2" Flare Copper 1/2" Flare Copper 28.0
G122-233 3/4" Flare Copper 3/4" Flare Copper 28.0
G128-233 3/4" Flare Copper 3/4" Male Iron Pipe Threads 28.0
G144-233 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 28.0
G148-233 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 3/4" Male Iron Pipe Threads 28.0
G188-233 3/4" Male Iron Pipe Threads 3/4" Male Iron Pipe Threads 28.0
CATALOG
NUMBER
DESCRIPTION APPROX.
WT. LBS.INLET OUTLET
GHC122-233 3/4" Flare Copper 3/4" Flare Copper 34.0
GHC144-233 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 34.0
GHC148-233 3/4" Pack Joint for Copper or Plastic Tubing (CTS)* 3/4" Male Iron Pipe Threads 34.0
GHC188-233 3/4" Male Iron Pipe Threads 3/4" Male Iron Pipe Threads 34.0
C-44
Gulfbox Gaskets for Meters and Expansion Connections are listed on page 20.
GULFBOX PARTS
*Grip Joint for CTS is available.  Add “-G” to the catalog number.
NOTE: Dual Cartridge Check Valve Repair Kits (cartridges, gaskets, etc.) are listed in Catalog Section I.
Ford Gulfboxes
Options, Accessories and Parts
OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES FOR GULFBOXES
MBUK
EC-23
GBBP
HHC33-322
MBLK
MBVW
CATALOG
NUMBER
DESCRIPTION
9501 Grade Adjuster (shown in catalog page 6)                                                            (wt. 8 lb.)
MBLK Gulfbox Lid Key
MBUK Meter Box Universal Key for Locking Lids, Lockless Lids and Meter Valves
MBVW Gulfbox Valve Wrench (18" long)
TP Removable Cast Iron Plug for Electronic Meter Reading Lid Hole (includes cotter pin)
Add “-G” to
Catalog Number
Grip Joint for CTS and PEP (3/4" and 1"). Example: G144-233-G
Add “-RL” to
Catalog Number
Meter Box Reading Lid (hinged cast iron flap), instead of standard lid.  Example: G144-233-RL
Add “-RW” to
Catalog Number
“Reclaimed Water” lettering on locking Yokebox Lid instead of Standard Lid.
Example: G144-233-RW
Add “-RWC” to
Catalog Number
“Reclaimed Water” lettering on PURPLE locking Yokebox Lid instead of Standard Lid.
Example: G144-233-RWC
Add “-T” to
Catalog Number
Electronic Meter Reading Feature on Lid (2" hole). Example: G144-233-T
Add “-TP” to
Catalog Number
Electronic meter Reading Feature on Lid (2" hole), with removable plug.
Example: G144-233-TP
Add “W” to
Catalog Number
Padlock Wing on Gulfbox Inlet Valve. Example: G188-233W